- S
u
b
je
ct to
 m
o
d

locations 2 and 4, never mount another
pump element at location 3, then.
Order example:
Pump unit GMA-C02 with reservoir 2 l and level monitoring with level switch for oil, filling connection "D", pump element 8 with pipe connec-
tion ø8 at position 1 and pump element 6 with pipe connection ø8 at position 5, motor speed 4,5.
Order designation:   GMA-C02 / 00 / 2L / K / D / 88 / 0 / 0 / 0 / 68 / 4,5
Order designation:
On special voltage
Voltage and frequency
Drive Reservoir Level monitoring
Filling
connection
Speed
at the
pump shaft
5) 7)
Pump element
at position
without pump element,
place of installation closed
without pump element,
place of installation
not closed
(open treaded bore)
4)
GMA-B:
no sign
GMA-C:
-11 min
-14,5 min
-125 min
Pump element 6
with pipe connection
ø6
ø6
ø8
ø8
ø10
ø10
Pump element 8
with pipe connection
-125 min
HAN 6E
Direct
current motor
24 V
Three-phase
current motor
400 V / 50 Hz
or
special voltage
see page 3see page 2see page 10see page 8 - 10see page 5 - 7see page 3 + 4
stainless steel
Plastic reservoir
2 l / 4 l / 6 l
10 l
1)
30 l
5 l
Polyester
Standard
1)
Outdoor
7 l
Min.
without
Min. + pre-warning
1)
Adapter KX
25 l
1)
4 l
1  2 3 4 5
for oil:
1)

locations 2 and 4, never mount another
pump element at location 3, then.
Order example:
Pump unit GMA-C02 with reservoir 2 l and level monitoring with level switch for oil, filling connection "D", pump element 8 with pipe connec-
tion ø8 at position 1 and pump element 6 with pipe connection ø8 at position 5, motor speed 4,5.
Order designation:   GMA-C02 / 00 / 2L / K / D / 88 / 0 / 0 / 0 / 68 / 4,5
Order designation:
On special voltage
Voltage and frequency
Drive Reservoir Level monitoring
Filling
connection
Speed
at the
pump shaft
5) 7)
Pump element
at position
without pump element,
place of installation closed
without pump element,
place of installation
not closed
(open treaded bore)
4)
GMA-B:
no sign
GMA-C:
-11 min
-14,5 min
-125 min
Pump element 6
with pipe connection
ø6
ø6
ø8
ø8
ø10
ø10
Pump element 8
with pipe connection
-125 min
HAN 6E
Direct
current motor
24 V
Three-phase
current motor
400 V / 50 Hz
or
special voltage
see page 3see page 2see page 10see page 8 - 10see page 5 - 7see page 3 + 4
stainless steel
Plastic reservoir
2 l / 4 l / 6 l
10 l
1)
30 l
5 l
Polyester
Standard
1)
Outdoor
7 l
Min.
without
Min. + pre-warning
1)
Adapter KX
25 l
1)
4 l
1  2 3 4 5
for oil:
1)